

727 Ministrie	s Inc.	
Certificate of Status	0	
Certified Copy	1	30
Page Count	03	
Estimated Charge	\$78.75	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

01/30/2025 10:11 AM T0:18506176381 FROH:4076579309 Page: 3

(((H25000036568 3)))

ZONO SIGN DOCUMENTIO: 20E5E4E4-0135EK8VH7PH										
	ARTIC	CLES (DF	IN(CO	RP()RA	TI	ON	
	1.	51.7	21			E C	10.1		n	

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE 1</u> The name of the	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be: 727 Ministries Inc.				
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
6380	Principal <u>street</u> address: SW 144th St, Palmetto Bay, FL, 33	3158	Mailing address, if different is:		
	<u>PURPOSE</u> which the corporation is organized is: <u>To p</u> to spread the gospel and reach the ur			n-profit	
<u>ARTICLE IV</u>	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner		tors are elected and appointed: set forth	· 23 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1 · 1	aws
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>PRS</u>		PM 4:02	, U d ,
Name and Title:	James Boyette, President	Name and Title:			
Address	6380 SW 144th St. Palmetto Bay, FL, 33158	Address:			
		-			
Address	6380 SW 144th St, Palmetto Bay, FL, 33158	Address:			
	Dan Driscoll, Secretary 6380 SW 144th SI, Palmetto Bay, FL. 33158				
		-			

-	AM T0:18506176381 FROH:4078579309 20206444-01351K8VH7PPKLKMN-LNM19903 Carlos Delamo, Board Member		(((H25000)036568 3)
	6380 SW 144th St. Palmetto Bay, FL. 33158			
•				-
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		_
Address		Address:	wn ar	-
				-
<u>ARTICLE VI</u> The <u>name and I</u>	<u>_REGISTERED_(GENT</u> <u>florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the registered agent is	:	
Name:	Northwest Registered Agent Ll	_C		
Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300			
	St. Petersburg. FL, 33702, US	SA	ŕ	2625
	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> iddress of the Incorporator is:			- 30
The <u>name and a</u>	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> iddress of the Incorporator is: Stefani Boyette			20 PH
	iddress of the Incorporator is:			0 PH 4: 0;
The <u>name and a</u> Name:	iddress of the Incorporator is: Stefani Boyette			223 J.W 20 PH 4: 02
The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, i	Address of the Incorporator is: Stefani Boyette 6380 SW 144th St,		NAL)	
The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, i (If an effective <u>Note:</u> If the dat	address of the Incorporator is: Stefani Boyette 6380 SW 144th St, Palmetto Bay, FL, 33158 EFFECTIVE DATE: Lother than the date of filing:	nd cannot be more than five d	ONAL) ays prior or 90 days after	r the filing.)
The <u>name and a</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE VIII</u> Effective date, i (If an effective <u>Note:</u> If the dat document's effective Having been not	Iddress of the Incorporator is: Stefani Boyette 6380 SW 144th St, Palmetto Bay, FL, 33158 EFFECTIVE DATE: Cother than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific ar e inserted in this block does not meet the ap	nd cannot be more than five d oplicable statutory filing require ords. of process for the above stated	NAL) ays prior or 90 days after ments, this date will not be <i>t corporation at the place</i>	r the filing.) e listed as th designated

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Gtefani Bayette Required Signature of Incorporator

01/28/25 Date

ZORO SIGN DOCUMENT ID: ZUEBE4E4-U IJSLK8VH/PPKLKMN-LNM1WUJUKUEGE1BBEN-UUEZ1U

727 Ministries Inc. Articles of Incorporation Attachment

(((H25000036568 3)))

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational purposes. including for such purposes. and scientific the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3)of the Internal Revenue Code. or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda of otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.